

7 May 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpft.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpft.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/03936

Thank you for your request concerning Whistleblowers In 2019 And 2020.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

**1. How many reports did you receive from whistleblowers in 2019 and in 2020?**

	Number of Whistleblower Reports
2019	35
2020	30

**2. How many people do you have in your organisation that are trained/permited to take reports from whistleblowers?**

We have 1 Freedom to Speak Up Guardian and 1 Freedom to Speak Up Champion.

**3. What training have the people in question number 2 received in whistleblowing?**

Training course provided by the National Guardians Office.

**4. What cost, if any, was there for this training?**

No cost.

**5. Which organisation delivered each course?**

Please see the answer to question 3.

**6. What is the name of the person that arranged this training and what is their email address?**

The National Guardian's Office [enquiries@nationalguardianoffice.org.uk](mailto:enquiries@nationalguardianoffice.org.uk)

**7. What methods do you have for whistleblowers to contact a person that is authorised to take their report and what are the specific details of these, i.e., email addresses, telephone numbers etc?**

Datix incident form

Email: [hpft.speakup@nhs.net](mailto:hpft.speakup@nhs.net)

Direct to freedom to Speak Up Guardian: [yusuf.aumeerally@nhs.net](mailto:yusuf.aumeerally@nhs.net)

Hotline: 01727804100



**8. What are the email addresses for the people authorised to receive whistleblower reports?**

Please see the answer to question 7.

**9. How many whistleblowers have left the organisation within 12 months of making a report?**

We do not capture this data.

**10. How many whistleblowers have made an allegation of 'detriment' against your organisation?**

23 feedback forms were provided by the people speaking up and none of these individuals reported experiencing detriment as a result of speaking up.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith  
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

